

SECTION IV B

Listed on.7-3-2014

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Court No.8  
Item No. 47

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 13702 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Kuljeet Singh Dullet ...Petitioner(s)  
State of Punjab Versus ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.2.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" As prayed for by Mr. Sanchar Anand, learned counsel for the respondent-State, two weeks' time is granted to the respondent to seek instruction in the light of the order dated 10.02.2014 and file affidavit.

If no instruction is received and the said affidavit is not filed, this Court may consider directing for personal appearance of the Chief Secretary, Government of Punjab.

List the matter on 07.03.2014."

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in the matter."

It is submitted that Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Standing Counsel for the State has on 4.3.2014 filed affidavit on behalf of State but the same is defective for the reasons that (i) No Vaklatnama on behalf of State has been filed by him and (ii) Court fee on the affidavit has not been paid. However, copy of the said affidavit is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court for kind perusal please.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR