

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8289/2014

KULJEET SINGH DULLET

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
Mr. Karan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jain, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the previous date, i.e. on 12.10.2023, considering the lapse of time, an opportunity was granted to seek instructions, as to what survives in this case.

Learned counsel for the appellant contends that he has emailed to the appellant on 11.10.2023 and 27.10.2023, but there is no response from his side. The learned counsel seeks some time to move an appropriate application for discharge.

Taking note of the statement made at the Bar by the learned counsel, we issue fresh notice to the appellant, returnable in four

weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondent may also seek instructions in the matter.

Re-list after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER