

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.8289/2014

KULJEET SINGH DULLET

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 72054/2024 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 23-10-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Application seeking discharge has been filed by Ms. Aparna Bhat, learned Advocate-on-Record on the ground that she has been unsuccessful in contacting the appellant.
2. In view of the above, the said application is allowed.
3. The Registry is directed to issue notice to the appellant to either appear in-person or to make alternative necessary arrangements for appearance before this Court.
4. List the matter after service is complete.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)